

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4030


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 20
TH

 MARCH, 2018/ PHALGUNA 29, 1939 (SAKA)


CHECKPOST ALONG MYANMAR BORDER


4030. DR. THOKCHOM MEINYA:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether immigration checkpost along the Indo-Myanmar border have been

opened;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether there is any proposal to open an additional immigration checkpost at Moreh (Manipur, India) which will function as the counterpart to the

Myanmarese immigration checkpost across the border; and


(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)


(a) & (b) : Yes Madam. Two Immigration Check Posts have been opened at

Indo-Myanmar border i.e. Moreh (Manipur) and Zorinpui ( Mizoram).

(c) & (d) : No Madam. No such proposal is under consideration.

*****

